

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0294, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Facilities Management

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Johnson Controls Security Solutions, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Good(s) or Service(s): Fire Alarm Monitoring

Fiscal Impact: \$13,969.70

Accounts: 1200-540370

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: This payment will cover costs for fire alarm monitoring services at several County facilities. The Department of Facilities Management and the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer have been negotiating a contract for fire alarm monitoring services with the Vendor for several months. In the middle of contract negotiations, the portion of the company that operates fire alarm monitoring was purchased by Johnson Controls Security Solutions, which caused a further delay in finalizing contract negotiations. All contract terms and conditions have been finalized and a fully-executed contract is imminent.